The Town of East Windsor is establishing a scholarship fund through the East Windsor Community Services Department in memory of Elizabeth "Betsy" Burns. The scholarship will help families in our community during a difficult time in their lives.

Betsy's passion, dedication and commitment to East Windsor was strong. Betsy worked for the Town of East Windsor Social Services Department (now the Community Services Department) for 30 years.

Through her time as an employee and having served on several town boards and commissions, Betsy touched the lives of many East Windsor residents in their time of need. It is our hope that this fund will continue Betsy's lasting impact for generations to come.

Anyone interested in contributing to this scholarship in Betsy's honor may do so through East Windsor Community Services by mailing a check made payable to the Town of East Windsor at 25 School Street, East Windsor CT 06088. Please include the following in the memo: "Elizabeth Burns Scholarship."

For further information or questions, please call 860-623-2430.